Zeppelinstrasse 19 D-82205 Gilching Fon +49-8105-778090 info@lcd-module.de http://www.lcd-module.de
5.2020
Round OLED 37mm - 128x128 dots
Incl. controller SSD1327ZB
Features
  1.2” Low-Power OLED
  -40..+80°C (TOp.)
  128x128 dots
  Incl. controller SSD1327ZB
  SPI, I²C, 8-Bit Interface
  Fast response time (10µs) even at -40°C
  ZIFF connection
  37mm diameter
Ordering code
OLED 1.2” - 128x128 dots, round yellow EA W128128-XRLG
OLED 1.2” - 128x128 dots, round white EA W128128-XRLW
Accessory
ZIFF connector 24 pins, 0.5mm pitch, bottom contact EA WF050-24S
ZIFF connector 24 pins, 0.5mm pitch, top contact EA WF050-24T
USB-Testboard EA 9781-1USB
Zeppelinstrasse 19 D-82205 Gilching Fon +49-8105-778090 info@lcd-module.de http://www.lcd-module.de
EA W128128-XR Printing and typographical errors reserved. ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY
reserves the right to change specification without prior note.
Page 2 of 27
Content
1. General Specification
2. Contour Drawing & Block Diagram
3. Interface Pin Function
4. Absolute Maximum Ratings
5. Electrical Characteristics
6. Optical Characteristics
7. OLED Lifetime
8. Reliability
9. Inspection specification
10. Precautions in use of OLED Modules
11. Initialization example
12. Application example
Zeppelinstrasse 19 D-82205 Gilching Fon +49-8105-778090 info@lcd-module.de http://www.lcd-module.de
EA W128128-XR Printing and typographical errors reserved. ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY
reserves the right to change specification without prior note.
Page 3 of 27
1. General Specification
Item Dimension Unit
Dot Matrix 128 x 128 Dots －
Module dimension 37.18× 41.23 × 2.05 mm
Active Area 30.00×30.00 mm
Pixel Size 0.210 × 0.210 mm
Pixel Pitch 0.235 × 0.235 mm
Display Mode Passive Matrix
Display Color
EA W128128-XLG: Yellow
EA W128128-XLW: White
Drive Duty 1/128Duty
IC SSD1327ZB
Zeppelinstrasse 19 D-82205 Gilching Fon +49-8105-778090 info@lcd-module.de http://www.lcd-module.de
EA W128128-XR Printing and typographical errors reserved. ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY